OP \$40.00 85826131

ETAS ID: TM323156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/29/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fry, Inc.		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DataVantage Corporation		
Street Address:	ress: 500 Oracle Parkway		
City:	Redwood Shores		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94065		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
S	erial Number:	85826131	MISTORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032919119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: docket@hollandhart.com,aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn. Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Roppel/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014.11.13 Merger-Fry to DataVantage#page1.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-Fry to DataVantage#page2.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-Fry to DataVantage#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0741

900307122

100- V513

78089

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0742

Complete for Profit Corporatio	ns Only		
For each constituent stock corpo		tagener to the second s	and the second s
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
See Schedule I attached.	or senes		
if the number of shares is subject change may occur is as follows:	ot to change prior to the effective of N/A	iate of the merger or consolidati	on, the manner in which the
The manner and basis of conver	ling shares are as follows:		
Each share of capital stock of F capital stock of DataVantage Co	ry, Inc. then issued and outstandi orporation shall remain outstandin	A as a guara of cabital stock of	the surviving corporation.
	or a restatement of the Articles, o		
	DataVantage Corporation, the sur		
The Plan of Merger will be furnist constituent profit corporation.	ned by the surviving profit corpora	tion, on request and without cos	t, to any shareholder of any
The merger is permitted by the st with that law in effecting the merg	ate or country under whose law it per.	is incorporated and each foreign	1 corporation has compiled
Complete either Section (a) or (b	a) for each corporation)		
a) The Plan of Merger was ap	oproved by unanimous consent of	the incorporators of	
. autinium in the same of the		ration which has not commence	
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	Police states and Samuel and and	***************************************
b) The plan of merger was app		(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
	•	.a.	
without approval of the	of	Section 703a of the Act	ving Michigan corporation.
	and the shareholders of the follow		ccordance with Section
Fry, Inc.			1.5.
		and the second s	

RISIA		72. CT	Λ
(Signalure of Authorized)	ffees of Appents	8y <u>av</u>	
Paran S. Hhain		(Signature of Authorized	nd Director Agains
(Type or Programa	338)	TAIRN S TRAIL	Mg Namel
Fry, Inc.		DataVantage Corporation	

(Name of Corporation)
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0743

Schedule I

To Certificate of Merger effective September 30, 2014

Name of Corporation Fry, Inc.

Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series
70,280,000 Common Shares, divided into two classes:
56,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock and 14,280,000 shares of Class B Common Stock

20,000 Preferred Shares, divided into two classes: 10,000 shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock and 10,000 shares of Series B Redeemable Preferred Stock Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote
Class A Common Stock
Class B Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock
Series H Redeemable Preferred Stock

Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote as a class Class A Common Stock Class B Common Stock Series A Convertible Preferred Stock Series B Redeemable Preferred Stock

DataVantage Corporation 350,000 Common Shares, divided into two classes: 225,000 shares of Class A Common Stock and 125,000 shares of Class B Common Stock

Class A Common Stock Class B Common Stock Class A Common Stock Class B Common Stock

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 11/13/2014